Manpower Health Care Workforce Training Commission, but shall 

include the condition that each recipient, upon completion of his 

the recipient's course of study, shall repay his such scholarship by 

practicing his the recipient's profession in a rural community in 

Oklahoma having a population of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 

persons or less according to the last preceding United States 

Decennial Census and having a need therefor, as determined by the 

Commission, for one (1) year for each one (1) year the scholarship 

Req. No. 11607 Page 9 

1 

2 

3 

4